Subject RE: Putnam County JRAC Board Information Request

From Jamie L. France < jfrance@putnamcourts.in.gov>

To Rhonda Greene for Governor < jrac@greeneforgovernor.com>

Date 2024-01-26 08:15



20240125100226.pdf(~103 KB)

Rhonda Greene for Governor,

In response to your FOIA request, I attached the PC-JRAC minutes from our October 26, 2023, meeting which were approved at our January 18, 2024, meeting.

There are fifteen (15) members of the PC-JRAC: Matthew Headley - Circuit Court Judge Charles Bridges - Superior Court Judge Timothy Bookwalter - Prosecuting Attorney Teresa Parrish - Adult Chief Probation Officer - JRAC Chair Elizabeth Wampler - Director of Cummins Behavioral Health Jamie France - Director of Community Corrections - JRAC Vice Chair Garret Nichols - Director of Pre-Trial Services Renee Marsteller - Juvenile Chief Probation Officer Trudy Selvia - Public Defender Jerrod Baugh - County Sheriff Phil Gick - County Council Member David Berry - County Commissioner Karen Martoglio - Mental Health Advocate Brian Williams - Public Health Administrator Jason Chew - Public Education Administrator

Our meetings are held at the Putnam County Courthouse in the Commissioner's Room on the first floor from 1:00pm - 2:00pm (unless otherwise indicated) on the following dates for 2024.

Thursday, January 18, 2024

Thursday, February 22, 2024 (12:00pm - 1:00pm)

Thursday, April 18, 2024 Thursday, July 18, 2024 Thursday, October 31, 2024

Jamie Lawrence France
Executive Director
Putnam County Community Corrections
1 West Washington Street, Room #16
Greencastle, Indiana 46135
(765) 653-5196
(765) 653-3380 FAX
(765) 719-0732 Mobile
jfrance@putnamcourts.in.gov

Please Note

The information in this E-mail message may contain legally privileged and confidential information intended only for the use of the individual(s) named above. If you, the reader of this message, are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you should not further disseminate, distribute, or forward this E-mail message. If you have received this E-mail in error, please notify the sender immediately and delete the original.

----Original Message----

From: Rhonda Greene for Governor <jrac@greeneforgovernor.com>

Sent: Wednesday, January 24, 2024 5:27 PM

To: Jamie L. France <jfrance@putnamcourts.in.gov>
Subject: Putnam County JRAC Board Information Request

Putnam County JRAC Board Information Request

24 January 2024

1/28/24, 7:45 AM

Jamie France
Putnam County Community Corrections

Dear Jamie France:

Pursuant to the Access to Public Records Act (Ind. Code 5-14-3), I would like a copy of the following public records:

I would like a copy of your last board approved meeting minutes.

I would also like a copy of your current JRAC Board Members and their titles.

Last, I would like to have a copy of the JRAC Board meeting schedule for the year 2024.

I understand if I seek a copy of this record, there may be a copying fee. Could you please inform me of that cost prior to making the copy?

I can be reached at:

812.620.6006 (phone or text)

JRAC@GreeneforGovernor.com

or Rhonda Greene | 10130 W Suder Lane | Campbellsburg, IN 47108

According to the statute, you have 7 days to respond to this request.

If you choose to deny the request, you are required to respond in writing and state the statutory exception authorizing the withholding of all or part of the public record and the name and title or position of the person responsible for the denial.

Thank you for your assistance on this matter.

Respectfully, Rhonda Greene